

## **GOLD SUNSHINE AGRO TECH SERVICES PVT. LTD.**

Tender Ref No. 2004/RFP/2023

TENDER FOR THE WORK OF CONSTRUCTION OF BREEDING AND MILK PROCESSING PLANT AT VILLAGE NEER, DISTRICT HARDOI, UTTAR PRADESH

## **Price Bids**

## **SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES & RATES**

### **GOLD SUNSHINE AGRO TECH SERVICES PVT. LTD.**

Regd. Office: 50/100, Kishan Nagar, Dehradun-248001 (Uttarakhand)

 $\hbox{E-mail: goldsunshineagrotech 1@gmail.com}\\$ 

www.goldsunshine.in

## **INTRODUCTION**

These "Price Bid" shall be read in conjunction with "Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) <u>Tender Ref No.2004/RFP/2023</u>, dated 22.12.2023" with PQ Criteria and other provision including General Conditions of the Contract, Special Conditions of Contract are supplementary to & complementary with each other.

#### 1. CRITICAL DATE SHEET:

Particulars	:	Dates and Time	
Price Bid Document Publishing Date	:	22.12.2023	
Price Bid Document Download Start Date	:	22.12.2023	
Price Bid Submission Start Date	:	22.12.2023	
Price Bid Submission End Date	:	10.01.2024	
EMD ( <u>in original</u> ) & other documents mentioned in <u>Sl.No</u> . <u>7</u> of "Instructions to Bidder" <u>by Post</u>	:	10.01.2024 at 02.00 PM (Submission Date)	
Date of Opening of Financial Bid	:	11.01.2024 up to 04:30 PM	

# TABLE-1

Package No. as per EOI Tender Dtd. 22.12.2023	Name of Work and Location	Estimate d Cost put to Tender (Rs. in Lakhs) (approx.)	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Time of Completion	Tender Inviting Authority(TIA)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
Package-B1	CONSTRUCTIONOF BREEDING AND MILK PROCESSING PLANT AT VILLAGE NEER, DISTRICT HARDOI, UTTAR PRADESH	310.00 Lakhs	Rs. 3.10 Lakhs	8 Months	GOLD SUNSHINE AGRO TECH SERVICES PVT. LTD. DEHRADUN (UTTARAKHAND) Regd. Office: 50/100 Kishan Nagar, Dehradun- 248001 (Uttarakhand)

<sup>#</sup> EMD amount prescribed above shall be submitted in the form of DD/RTGS by 10-01-2024 in favor of "Gold Sunshine Agro tech Services Pvt Ltd" payable at Hardoi.